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Gateway Pacific Terminal 
September 15, 2015 
9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

Meeting 
Location 
 
 

Conference Call Conference Call Line: 206-743-0338 
Participant Access Code: 10629 

 

Meeting 
Objective 
 

Check-In and Status Update 
 

Pre-work 
 
 

N/A 

Time   Topic Who 
9:00 a.m. Introductions Jesus Sanchez 
9:05 a.m. Project Status/Timeline – a discussion on where we are in the process 

and continuing to move forward 
Josh Baldi (Lead), 
Tyler Schroeder,  
Bob Watters, Ari 
Steinburg, Cindy 
Zehnder 

10:00 a.m. Adjourn/Wrap Up All 
 

Presenters/ 
Facilitator 

• Josh Baldi, Regional Director, Ecology, jbal461@ecy.wa.gov 
• Tyler Schroeder, Major Projects Manager, Whatcom 

County, tschroed@co.whatcom.wa.us 
• Bob Watters, Sr. Vice President/ Director of Business Development, SSA 

Marine, bob.watters@ssamarine.com 
• Ari Steinberg, Project Engineer, SSA Marine, ari.steinberg@ssamarine.com 
• Cindy Zehnder, Governmental Affairs, SSA Marine, czehnder@gth-gov.com 
• Jesus Sanchez, Director, ORIA, jesus.sanchez@gov.wa.gov 
• Kelly Craig, Regulatory Improvement Consultant, ORIA, kelly.craig@gov.wa.gov 
• Greg Hueckel, Consultant, ORIA, ghueckel@gmail.com 
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